SUBJEST BERGERE CT ORPENAT IN ASTA 04/2

Florida Department of State Division of Corporations Public Access System

**Electronic Filing Cover Sheet** 

Note: Please print this page and use it as a cover sheet. Type the fax audit number (shown below) on the top and bottom of all pages of the document.

(((H06000112297 3)))

Note: DO NOT hit the REFRESH/RELOAD button on your browser from this page. Doing so will generate another cover sheet.

To:			
Division of Co	proorations	SE	2005
	. (850)205-0381		
From:			APR
Account Name	: C T CORPORATION SYSTEM		2
Account Number	: : FCA00000023	(m-<	S
Phone	: (850)222-1092	<u> </u>	T
Fax Number	: (850)878-5926	50	0
		OR	ü
		21 21	$\sim$

# FOREIGN PROFIT/NONPROFIT CORPORATION

### PPTS B CORP.

Certificate of Status	0
Certified Copy	0
Page Count	06
Estimated Charge	\$70.00

Electronic Filing Menu

Corporate Filing Menu

Help

https://efile.sunbiz.org/scripts/efilcovr.exe

4/25/2006

04/25/2005 15:23	8508785926			- CT CORPORATION SYST	М	PAGE	82/86
		-	·	•	•		•

#### APPLICATION BY FOREIGN CORPORATION FOR AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN FLORIDA

IN COMPLIANCE WITH SECTION 607.1503, FLORIDA STATUTES, THE FOLLOWING IS SUBMITTED TO REGISTER A FOREIGN CORPORATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA.

I. PPTS B Corp.

(Enter name of corporation; must include "INCORPORATED," "COMPANY," "CORPORATION," "Inc.," "Co.," "Corp." "Inc.," "Co.," or "Corp.")

Delaware		3.	applied for	
	the law of which it is incorporated)		(FEI number, if applicable)	r
04/21/06		5.	Perpetual	
(Date of in	corporation)		(Duration: Year corp. will cease to exist o	r "perpetual")
Upon qualification				
			n Florids, if prior to registration) 502, F.S., to determine penalty liability)	
383 Medison Avenue,	New York, New York 10179			NSE 10
	(Principal office	ado	frees)	
383 Madison Avenue	, New York, New York 10179			APR APR
	(Current mailing	ade	dress)	5
See Attached				
(Purpose(s) of	corporation authorized in home state	orc	country to be carried out in state of Florida)	
9. Name and <u>street ad</u>	dress of Florida registered agent:	(P.	O. Box <u>NOT</u> acceptable)	
Name:	C T Corporation System			and the second s
Office Address:	1200 South Pine Island Road	1		
	Planiation.			
_	(City)		(Zip code)	÷

10. Registered agent's acceptance:

Elaving been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this application, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relative to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent.



11. Attached is a certificate of existence duly anthenticated, not more than 90 days prior to delivery of this application to the Department of State, by the Secretary of State or other official having custody of corporate records in the jurisdiction under the law of which it is incorporated.

12. Names and business addresses of officers and/or directors:

FL019 - 02/03/2006 C T System Online

04/25/2006 15:23 8508785926 CT CORPORATION SYSTM PAGE 03/06

imun So Amated					
ireas:		·····			
	<u> </u>				
• Chaingan:	····		<u></u>	·····	
tron;					
				Too to	
				<u> </u>	
idress:		<sup>1</sup>		- 1 1 1	₽ Ĩ
		··			UT 1
				<u> </u>	تراط تراط
Lårong:					12:
				in the second se	21
OFFICERS					
resident: Res Astached.	-				
ðázan;					
ice Prezident:				· -	<u> </u>
				<i>"</i>	
·					ferrenamen
uddream;		• •			
					·
Address:					
		•		<b></b>	
NOTE: CHOOLENEY, YOU MAY HING	t fer tellfereiteren fer.	See gen Stanlers Victors and	 Monal officient of	dia	
a John r		ala ali ali ali ali ali ali ali ali ali	, see a second		
	or & Officer listed	is mather 12 of the appl	(cation)		

•

. -

SLARS \_ (MISSING T System Codes

٠

1

## **Directors and Officers**

#### **Directors:**

Paul M. Friedman John M. Garzone

## **Officers**

Thomas F. Marano John M. Garzone Paul M. Friedman Marc Toscano Jeffrey M. Farber Robert Janukowicz Joseph T. Jurkowski Jr. <u>Title</u> Chief Excentive Officer, President Senior Vice President Secretary Controller Tax Director Assistant Secretary

Ç

;

1011 APR 25 P 12:21

All of the above directors and officers are at the following business address: 383 Madison Avenue, New York, New York 10179

. . . . . . .

÷...

43

¥ ¥

ŕŕ

Ł

## **Purpose Clause**

The purpose for which the corporation is qualified is to engage in any lawful act or activity for which corporations may be qualified under Florida statute no. 607-1503.

Ş , APR 25 P 12: 21 m

04/25/2006 15:23 8508

PAGE 05/05

Delaware

The First State

PAGE 1

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO MEREBY CERTIFY "PPTS 2 CORP." IS DULY INCORPORATED UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE AND IS IN GOOD STANDING AND HAS A LEGAL CORPORATE EXISTENCE SO FAR AS THE RECORDS OF THIS OFFICE SHOW, AS OF THE IMENTY-FIRST DAY OF APRIL, A.D. 2006.

1006 APR 25 P 12:2 m

4146231 8300 060373856

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of Same AUTHENTICATION: 4687042

DATE: 04-21-06